
'l1Rdm<:PR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~aff<t'liFT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fclwl:rtrm~ ~af~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.11:!fur "QCf ~afUT Wf/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.i1:rfur "QCf ~afUT~-tifcl~IQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
fd~<FiC1lj'<J11THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (~./Ph . No.0471 - 2565669 /2565726). 

{.fjft!?J ~§~/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

IVJIVHf 'IU 

~I Dt. 14.08.2024 

'l1ffiT ~ ~ Cfft JfR ~ P~;~RIR?k1 -m ~ ~ {-~ ID'<T 31T'i~l~'i lTC; ~ Rfcl~IQ ~ Cfft urrcfi ~I On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w. "ff. 
Sl. 
No. 
1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

downloading: 
~lhrs. ~/to 
~lhrs. 

fctcRur/Description /Details 

( 1) 

3'11{Q4'iQ4'i ~ m ~. "Ql{)-54, 3'11{Qc>iq~eJg) Cfif qcrtclill~dl I Rewiring of building No. F-54, 
.;) 

RLVTD at RFF. 

;:Jll{JOOJ\J\1 03/43/2024-25 ~ 14.08.2024 
VSSC/CMG/E03/43/2024-25 Dated 14.08.2024 

~4.73 ~/Lakhs 

3 (rircrt" I Three) I months 

~9,460.00 

~ I Bid clarifications: ~3IT Cfft I Receipt of f.1FclG:T · ~ I Opening 
~ 16.08.2024, 9.00 ~lhrs. tenders: ~ 27.08.2024 of tenders :~ 29.08.2024 
~Ito ~ 23.08.2024,12.00 em 23.00 ~/hrs. em 15.00 ~/hrs. 
~/hrs. 



2. ~if 'l-fl1T~%Q~~ I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-

~ q5t f.iJ;lff!ffi1ct ~ q5t 1lXT ~ mm I The agency shall fu lfill the following conditions:-

w. ~. 
Sl. No. 

'Qla . 

Note: 

\ilt/b. 

141'1~\$ I Eligibility Criteria 

~ ~ l'l«!cTICbxUI qft ~ fc1ftr ~ ~ 
em ~ ~~cm9 ~ mo ~ ~ ~ ~ 
Jfffiffi1ctl'jfll>< ~ em '{"jd')lt'if\jJ'""jcp ~ if 1lXT 
fcf;<:rr \jJR]' ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. c:!R ~ ~. ~ ~ qft 'ffiTffi ~ 
'ffi1Tc1 ~ 40% ~ 'Cfi1i ';f Ql/Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost ('QT/or) 
ii. eft ~ ~. ~ ~ qft 'ffiTffi Ji lct>fflct 

'ffi1Tc1 ~ 60%~ 'Cfi1i ';f QT/Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
('QT/or) 
iii. ~ ~ ~. ~ 'ffilT(l ~ 'ffilT(l ~ 
80% ~ 'Cfi1i ';f Ql/One similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

~I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~CfR'~~~ITobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) ~ '(1'Zff 'l{Cf ~ ~ 
~ &:ffi 'GfRT ~ !>lAJUJq:;j qft 
!>lA ifOict ~I 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) ~ ~ &RT "GIRt~ qft ~ 
!>lAJUJq:;j ~ 'fiT~ elci1Qfl !>lAIUJq:;j (W'd' 
1R~ ~ ~ ~'"II~I~Q I 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates . 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. Fc:PQ ~ 'Cf>T ~. CII'W~Cb ~if 7% ~ qft 'flT£.fRUT ~ ~ . 
~ 1R ~ 'ffi1Tc1 ~ (1qJ m iJfRT ~. fGRrctt TTURT ~ ~ Qf.r qft ft1ftr ~ 
~ ~ !>l «!cTI Cbx OJ qft JffC1'R fc1ftr (1qJ qft ~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated · 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \31r-'CfR'R ~~'{"i9)Ck1 ~~~if Cbl~rr::act ~ ~~s:rl?tliCb'"l ~ ~ rW<:r ;fflT m-m 1 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

~ .Jf:FafOT ~ 'ffill/ Applicable only ~ 'd'Zff ~ cj \;ftc;p>(UI mT qft 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ 'd'Zff ~ I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ cj~c;p>(ol Q1;n ~ 1 Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration . 



~/c. ~ "ffi11 : 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
~'leftct?C1f ~ -qm ~ -qr ~ ~ ~ ID"n 
"\5fRT \3firn crf "(1"~ ~ (cr<t01C111i 25 kW) ~ ~~ 

" ~ {"if2l~ I'PI'! c.1 1~*l'"*l ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

~ ~ {"ifcl~I'PI'! ~ (.11~~'"*1 q5t 
I'P""IIfUIC1 mC1 I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ ~ ~ ciuflcpo "C1"zrr ~ ~ ~ Cf?T ~ CR f.1fcRJ ~'&l~a~ 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO ?:lT www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO a\Sl'{il~c ~ '51\3=-Jc:·i'l\s fcl5<:rr \JlT tfCPC1T 
~~ ~ ciufl'P\!01 ctt~ \34gctd a\Sl'{il~c ~~11{~1 {-Trca-~~~~~-mro 
~~ fflfl:les em~%1 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.iniiSRO or 
www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to Mls ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~'&l,a\l11· em si\3=-J<."'ts m llBf ~ f.lRl~I'PI'! em M W1R ~ "4T5f ~ m ~ 1 f.lRl~'q?''! 
ID"n ~~~~~~a~ "(1CqffiC'l: fij'l-fl1T ID"n '{"J({llfQC1 ~ umVTI ~ lWn" Tf!IT fc!? ~ J11CI~l:l'PC11 
em~~~~m~~em~fc!?m~' 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) f.ifcRJJ{f ~ WZf \34gctd ~ 1 if fclf.lf?:~ ~ ~ fffi:?; ~ \5lm ~. lWT ~ "Gl11T I~ "Gl11T 
~I "ffiiD ~. cftQ'{"JQ'{"J~, ~. ffi'<'CI~C19)'!A- 695 022 ~ "=iTl1 "4X ~ J11~C1 ~ ID"n ~ 
~ ~ (m) ~ J11~C1 ~ ID"n \5l"RT ~ TJTW ~ ~ ~ "Gl11T q;x;ft ~I ~ "Gl11T ~. 
~ mrcr ~ ctt ~ fcrRr ~ 18o ft.=IT (fCfj m;rr ~ 1 ITt?; ~. itit ~ ~ if ~ \5fffiT % err 
~JIT em ~ ~ ~ OOJcp<{)cp'!OJ fcl?m ~ ~ ~ f.if2l~lq? lxl· ~ fffi:?; ~ cBl CllLRfi 
fij'l-fl1T ID"n ~ I ~ 8 cti;; if.i q? ~ ~ cBT \JlT1Mt I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b)~ ffi1TC1" I~~~ "CI?T ~ 'P'!~CII8 QAQ'{"JQA{ ~em QAQ'{"JQA{ ~ JfT£fR" mq;:r I 
~ ~ cjuflcp\!01 ~J4 101 4'5! ?:lT ~ ~ ~ (~~ I X9lCft "QCt ml1 ~ mi 
~~)/CP1R m 1 ~ d1l ~ JfT<TITr ~~ 1 g·~~qc "QCt ~ f.ie~ll(.1£l zn 
QAQ'{"JQA{ J4'5!1c.1l:l ID"n~~ J8:rf.icPT"qW"n"\5fRT cjuflcp'!OI ~AIDI4'5! ~~~~ mq;:r I 
~ R I Dl 4'51 ~ cBT f.iiffi ~ I~ rr{ f.il:rn fcrRr (fCf) ~~~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \34~ ~ 1 ~ Rlf.ir?:~ ~ fcrRr ~ tl11!f "4X \jq ~m1'. frn:rfur "QCt ~afUT ~'l-fl1T -~. 
d)Q'{"JQ'{"J:Bl, ~~ cpjqf(.1£l ~ f.ifcl~IQ M\JIT1'MTI 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a) ~ em 1Ff -m~. f.1fcRJ ~ ctr f.1tm fcffq ~ ~ em "QT ~ ~. \31i ~tfR. f.iJ:rfur ~ 
~aror ~'J.{Tll- ~. dh~*ILNl41 , ~ $ ¢1qftJq -q, ~ (fq) m ~. m 1m~ em <Rt<:rill 
~. ~ ~ \JfRT ~~ ~ ~ ~ ctr f.1tm fcffq Jflx ~em m m ~ ~~ ~ 
ID({f ~ ctr ~ ~ m f.1fcRJ em mmt -JR- tR ~ ~ ~ 1 

Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b) ~ "ffiTJ(f~ -q ~ em ?Jm ¢x~<m9 QAQ*IQA{ <ficT em QAQ*IQA{ \fflnT 3ff£ffi" ~ I 
~ ~ cj~¢'!0 1 ~J:110 1q51 Iff cj~¢'!01 ~J:1101q51 \3)"l:R ~ 5(Gfi} -q ~C"llj*llx Jij~J:J ifOIC"l m 1lfc1 
~~~I \3q1® ~I~J:IIOiq51 ctf m mer \31i ~tfR. f.n:ITur ~ ~afOT ~'l1T1T-~. 
~ Q*l Q*l41 , ~. fd'!J <FlC"19)xl=l $ ¢I qftJ q -q ~ ~ ctf f.n:RT fc1fir em C12.fl Wfl:l' tR !ff \nRl ~ 
~ ~ ~ 1 m?; f.1fcRJ ~ ctr f.1tm ~em (12.fl ~ tR m ~ ~ m mer ID({f ~ ~ 
~ m ~ -JR- tR f.1fcRJ ~em Ji~ifC"l fcl?m ~ 1 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. f.ifcRJ ~ ctf ~ fclfir em~~~~~ ¢x~Cilcl f.ifa~ICbl·.?i ctf C"1¢;:ft¢'l ~ CilfOI~Cf) 
~ t9Tefi ~I C"1¢rft¢'l ~ CilfOI~¢ ~ t9Tefi "GfR tR -3f1l1 ~ mftarr I Jt(.Yi:li¢'1 ~~I 
(1¢;:l1¢1 ~ CilfOI~Cf) ~$ Jtf4i¢'i $~. ~fa~l¢1'! IDXT~~~ ~'&118~iem~~ 
# f.rttaror fcl?<:rr ~I m?; 1Wn Tfm fcV em-{ ~ <:frn:rcrr A Hd'$ em WT ~ q5Tcfi ciT~ ~ ~ # 
Ji~¢1'! CR eft~~~~ em JfrTT ctf ~%TI~ ~fcm:rr ~I~~. f.itzy 
~ cmn:r f.iFa~ICf)l'<1. em~~ eft~ em~#. $em~ ~ru~l¢1'{1. ctr R ~ urr 
f.rttaror (12.fl C"Jcp.-ftc:p1 Jtf4i¢'1 $ ~ znnr 'Y'm: ~ ~ ~ ~roill $ ~ -3f1l1 ctr ~ 
ctf~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ {"ifq ~I¢ lx ctf ~ ~ em ~ tq I ~'i l"llttt -q q~qRfu fcm:rr 'GlTlVIT I 'CPTlf ~ ~ tR, ~ 
~arr un:rr -q qRqRfu fcm:rr ~I ~ ~ $ ~ %TI ~ $llmffi -q, ~cpfd -q;r I 'CPTlf ~ 
ctf mf(d $ ~ ~. ~ tR wn{ Tf{ ~ "ffi1T(f ctf 2% ?;X tR J1'a1T ~ tq I ~'i l"llttt ~ ctf 
fl~l 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



10. ~ f.iru~ICI? I '<, Plru~IQ ~ ~ ~ ~. Wf PI({!>(ICfl , tlllp""!\;ft I ~trR. tllQAJI I \3lT ~trR. 
tllQAJI-f!ru~IQI~\;ftPiq~-~ I ~IJftPiq~-~ I ~\JllPiq~-~ I ~IJftPiq~ -~ tPJ ~ ~ ~ 
m~. ~ "Cf)1 f.ittafUT -cR 1 ~ warr ~ ~ ~. f!ru ~~Cfj 1\?i 1 ~arcm "$ ~ qfcfdCfj ~ em. 
WaiT "CflRUiT ~. ~ ~ ~ ~ tPl ~ ~ mrft I c=rzrrfCT, "WaiT 1q l"rm ~ ~. WJ!r-WJ!r 
lR ~ "Wfiarr tPl ~I~ -q ~ ~ CWf ~ %"g ~ ~ <jCRf ~em 3Jiq!>(qCf) 
31jti'l~'1 JfR tm1 IDl(f ~ ~ ~ ~eft~ I 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG 1 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. ~ ~ ~ tPI J{R ~ f.1WJ ~ Cfj~~ql(11 ~ ~ m ~ ~ f.1WJ em~ 
~ ~ mtrr ~ ~ JfR" ~ cmur ~ ~ fclRfi m Wl{l ~'l.ft f.1WJ3IT em~~ cpr ~ 
~~~ ~'l.ft Plru~~Q~~~em~~Cl?«fimm~~fGRrn' Plru~ICI?I~ wr~wc 
eft Tltt 31'8ft Cf51~ ~ eft~l 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. ~ ~ ~ tPI J{R ~ f.1WJ ~ Cfj'{~ql(11 ~ "QJl1f ~ \jfTft ~ ~ ~ q;-rzf atf -q 
q ~ q cH I m "QJl1f tPJliDTT -q c:ptft cpf 'l{t ~ ~ ~ Cl~ PI ru ~I Cf) I'< ~ ~'tf -q ~ 'l{t -mcrr ~ 
CfR-rrr I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. tfRCfif;~tPI J?R~~~ Cfl'<~qlt11 ~f.iWJem~~~m~fclRfi tfTTr 
em~~ "Cfl1 ~ ~ ~ C'f~ Plru~ICI? I'< em~ ll1Pi~ lR ~ <PTZf ~ WTI I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ ~ ~'tf -q ~~ m ~~ ~ ~ ~ 'l.ft traf-"Q"ilR ~ ~ ~ ~ Jffi 5¢~1'< ~ tra-r
"Q"ilR ~ tPl Cf?l ~1!>(1 tPl ~ ~ Wf ~ tPl 1Tt ~ 31'8ftCf5 I~ "Cf5X eft \JfT1Mt I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection . 

15. f.iWJ~ Cfl~~CIIt11 ~~&RTWJ!r-WJ!rt:R\jfTfttPJIJll~qleft ~if;~~ 
emm~~Cl?T~~~I 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

1s. PI ru ~ 1 Cfj 1-< em fq'J.fl1T if; ~ ~ \RT ~tfTT[ * f.1f<t~r\Jlm ~ tPI ~ ~ eft iJ!TQ1ft mm ~ ~ 
Jffi ~ Cf)lqf;qq'1 %"g f\Jldl~ l~ ~ ~ \NlCPT I ~ ~ '1\11d1Cf>1 ~!>(8~1~ ~ I ~ \3"'1" 
oqfcfd~'i "Cfl1 ;w:r 'l.ft ~ ~ WIT ~ ~ m~ fclRft 'l.ft Wl(IT -q Cffll1 "Cf5X ~ ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ Jffi ~ ~~ fqtfTTr -q ~ ~IIJ14Gk1 ~ C~?T '1\11d1ct>1 ~S<8~1'< ~~ 5¢~1'< wr ~ 
~ C~?T Jffi'q'1 wR LR ~ wr \lfJ1T tPI Tit~~ "Cf5X eft~ c=r~ ~ f.irn m ~ 1 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. \3QgCRt w 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3fftn:J ~ ~ Cfm-~-CfHl 120 ~ CJCP ~ 
~~ ~q;)f Pt~~~q;~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ <fl'trn mrr~m Pt~~~ ~w'Q'Ct 
~iAT 11' 'W0' q~qJ'"i CffiiT ~ urr fcl'~. ~~q;~~ q;1 t<flq;l~ ~ ~ m ~~q;~~ ~ ~ 
~ m \3"Ql'Q' ~ q;)f 'Q'&flffif ~ ~ ~ \ifm ~ ~ so % ~ l'lffi~lo) q;r ~ 
~ q;r ~ m ~ 1 3fl11, ~~~1q;1~ q;l qmf ~ g'1f.f~~~-q lfTlT ~~~~eft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. f.iFcrca qx f.1um ~ qx, m- f.iru C(l Cf? l'{'j $ trr"f ~ CRR' fcpm ~I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successfu l tenderer. 

1s. f.iruc;ICf?lx &m~~il~~ctR". ~. \3l ll~qi , 'functR", l)fJi~ J.ITf?;~~~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. Ci Cf? 41 c6) ~ $ trr"f ~ \Jfi Q~ c!l q Q~ 6fi Q~ c!l ~ l1 I 01 q ;:j'j qft m=d<:rt ~ qft '\Jl'Rt ~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~ 
3'tf 'C1tfiVr 1 :dl Q $1 !ft41 fcl ~ ui 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



dCf)oflctn-Q I Fill ~Cf) ~ ~ mZf Pn~ ~ RSla g'Rildufl. ~ m qft Tit ID~fJRqg qft \i!TQ", ~ ~ 
ffl 1R ~ m G I Cf) I ~l q;) 31 t<ft cp d fcl;trr \ifT1PTT I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH HiE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. q$3ff.:r~~~~~~gm\JfRT~~Cf>T'fJf$rl 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'l-!Cf~~%Q~~gm\JfRT~TTQ;~ USOJIOI451 1 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~C1P1Hd:s $ 3f¥fRt111R~~~ q~SOJIOI cprq?T[f~cpr ~'tdi~\Jll m 1 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria . 

4. f.iiJft "4TfVrr gRT \JfRt q;-rql %Q ~ UA I 01451 ~\S) Q*l (ffid tR Cf?lCT Tfm ~) UA I Dl q;;j'j ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~tf ~ 5¢~1·li $ <:il~oB·*i Clft ~ 1 

Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~C1ZITW~ cj\Jllct>xOI ~Clft~ rwi ~I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable) . 

7. ~ qft ~ ~ $ ~-1 $ ~ ~clf.:r f.1f<RJ $ ~ \3fctimlC1 ~ ~ ~ $ 
~~Cf>Tlff-B~Clft~ ufdGt~ctl ~f~cntJ~SQ"~"Wm'lft~ rrg"ft. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work , date of completion , extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. t.:fj~$~ I PAN I TAN details. 

9. iii<lRT UJl1l ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~~qft ~tR@ I Company Profile with details. 

11 . liftQ*l~ cjliftct>xOI USOJIOI451 /GST registration certificate. 

12. J1fd~CfC1 ~~~mill I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

+i(i((ll{uf-;:flc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~cpr~~~ l~tf QAQ*lQA{ USOJIOI451 , ~~qftf.itffifclRT ~~"CP1<:rrm~. \3"4" 
"U"tfR, f.n:rfur "QCt Jf1X~ ~'l-flTT - ~. fcrn»r m~ ~Eif ~. ~. ~ tfi.Jfi .. fd~Ci~C19)'<A -
695022, m $ct>ltJftJ[j~~w~~<:rrm"$cgm~~ ~~~~qftf.itffi 
~ ~ ~em- <:rr ~ ~ ~tf ~ cp[ m "U"ft1 mc<f ~ qft ~ ~. ill ~em- wmt em- tR 
~ fcP"<:rr "\jffQ1TT I Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




